



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 730/2023

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal,
Mr. Akshay Maloo, Advocates

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS. ... Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal (VC),
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey,
Advocates for D-15 & 16.
D-17 is Johndoe.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

Despite being served with summons on 23.11.2023, no written statement has been filed by defendant nos. 1 to 14. It needs a highlight that today is 117th day from the date of service of summons.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 15 & 16 i.e. UOI submits that compliance has been carried out of the directions passed by the Hon'ble Court on 12.10.2023. However, the affidavit of compliance is in the process of being filed and shall be filed within a week.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 09.04.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any