



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 730/2023 & I.A. 20182/2023**
VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yatinder Garg, Mr. Akshay
Maloo and Ms. Srishti Dhouniyal,
Advocates.

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Mr. Nikhil
Chaubey, Advocates for D-15 & 16.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **09.04.2024**

1. Counsel for the Plaintiff states that they have identified new rogue websites, and shall be taking appropriate steps to secure injunctive orders against them.
2. Re-notify on 29th August, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

as