



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 730/2023, I.A. 20182/2023-Stay**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal and Mr.
Akshay Maloo, Advocates

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms. Ojasvi,
Advocates for D-15 & 16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he has filed a fresh application seeking to implead various defendants.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 07.11.2024 before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/akr