



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 730/2023**
VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal,
Advocate

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal (VC),
Mr. Sandip Munian, Ms. Jyotsna
Vyas, Advocates for D-15 & 16

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

1. Defendants no. 48 to 121 stand served through email on 04.12.2024, as per the affidavit of service. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some more time to file affidavit of service regarding defendant no. 18 to 47 although ld. counsel submits that these defendants have also been served way back in November'2023. Let the affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.

2. Defendants no. 15 & 16 have already complied with directions passed by the Hon'ble Court. Rights of defendants no. 1 to 14 to file a written statement stand closed since they were served on 23.11.2023 but no written statement has been filed till date.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 21.03.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any