



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 730/2023

VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal (VC),
Advocate

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar Chaubey, Mr. Rohit
Yadav, Mr. Sandip Munian,
Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advocates for
D-15 & 16.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

1. Right of defendant nos. 1 to 14 to file a written statement has already been closed. On 21.01.2025 when the matter was listed before this Court, it was recorded that as per the affidavit of service, defendant nos. 18 to 47 have been served with summons on 04.12.2024. However, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has clarified today that no steps were taken to serve defendant nos. 18 to 47 as no directions were given to serve them in the order dated 31.10.2023 vide which defendant nos. 18 to 47 were impleaded. Consequently, plaintiff is directed to serve them now on PF being filed within a week.

2. Put up for further proceedings on 03.07.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any