



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 730/2023
VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal (VC),
Advocate

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal,
Ms. Amisha, Advocates for D-15
& 16.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

1. Right of defendant nos. 1 to 14 to file a written statement has already been closed.
2. As per the affidavit of service, defendant nos. 18 to 47 have been served via email on 26.06.2025.
3. Defendant nos. 48 to 121 were served with summons on 21.12.2024. No written statement has been filed on their behalf. Since the maximum permissible period to do so has expired for all these defendants, right to file a written statement stands closed for defendant nos. 48 to 121.
4. Put up for completion of pleadings on 31.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 3, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)