



\$~233

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 730/2023**
VIACOM18 MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal, Adv. (VC)

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ranjan, Adv. (VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.08.2025

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

At request, let this matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/NI