



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 730/2023 & I.A. 20182/2023**

VIACOM18 MEDIA PVT. LTD.

(ERSTWHILE:- JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Dhoundiyal, Advocate

versus

BIGGBOS.LIVE & ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms. Ruchika
Srivastava, Advocates for D-15 and
D-16.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

Aj